
          ANNEXURE - I 

LIST OF CREDITORS OF NIRMAL LIFESTYLE REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED  
                              List of Secured Financial Creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors) for claims as on December 06, 2021 

Drawn for claims received up to January 03, 2022       

 

Amount in INR 

SI. 
No. 

Name of the Creditor Amount of claims 
received  

Amount of  claims 
admitted  

Amount of 
contingent 
claims 

Amount of 
claims not 
admitted 

Amount of 
claims 
under 
verification 

Security Interest 

1 AASAN Corporate Solutions Private Limited 6,15,61,83,199.00 6,15,61,83,199.00 0 0 0 As per Annexure – II 

  Total 6,15,61,83,199.00 6,15,61,83,199.00 0 0 0   
 

 

Interim Resolution Professional 
                                                
In the matter of Nirmal Lifestyle Realty Private Limited 
 

 
 
Arun Kapoor  
Registration Number - IBBI/IPA-003/IP-N00030/2017-18/10230 
  



 
  

   ANNEXURE - II 

LIST OF CREDITORS OF NIRMAL LIFESTYLE REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED  
                List of Secured Financial Creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors) for claims as on December 06, 2021 

Drawn for claims received up to January 03, 2022       

 

S. No. Name of Financial Creditor Security Interest 
1. AASAN Corporate Solutions Private Limited 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 First and Exclusive charge by way of mortgage specified as Mortgaged Property – III: 

 

 
 Pledge on 100% shares of the Corporate Debtor 

 
 Personal Guarantee of Mr. Dharmesh Jain, Personal Guarantor of the Corporate Debtor 

 
 Corporate Guarantee of M/s. Nirmal Lifestyle Limited                 

 



 
 

Interim Resolution Professional 
                                                
In the matter of Nirmal Lifestyle Realty Private Limited 
 

 
Arun Kapoor 
Registration Number - IBBI/IPA-003/IP-N00030/2017-18/10230  



 
   ANNEXURE - III 

LIST OF CREDITORS OF NIRMAL LIFESTYLE REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED  
                          List of Operational Creditors (Workmen) for claims as on December 06, 2021 

Drawn for claims received up to January 03, 2022       

 

Amount in INR 

SI. 
No. 

Name of the Creditor Amount of claims 
received  

Amount of  claims 
admitted  

Amount of 
contingent 
claims 

Amount of claims 
not admitted 

Amount of claims 
under verification 

Security 
Interest 

1 Claim by 575 Workmen – Claim submitted 
by Mr. Sandesh Raut, Authorized 
Representative of Workmen of Ralliwolf 
Limited 
 

1,04,08,90,452.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,04,08,90,452.00 Not Applicable 

  Total 1,04,08,90,452.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,04,08,90,452.00   
 

Note: 
Pursuant to the order of the Industrial Court at Mumbai, Before Shri. J.G. Dorle, Member, Majre (ULP) No. 14 of 2019 dated 21.11.2019, the above claim has been submitted by Authorized 
Representative of workmen on behalf of 575 workmen of Ralliwolf Limited. The same is under verification. 
  
Interim Resolution Professional 
                                                
In the matter of Nirmal Lifestyle Realty Private Limited 
 

 
 
Arun Kapoor 
Registration Number - IBBI/IPA-003/IP-N00030/2017-18/10230 
 


